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Date Race Title Country Region KM Website
Austria 3.3 860 N/A
Austria Upper Austria 6 600 N/A
Austria Lower Austria 8.5 780 N/A
Austria 10 529 N/A
Austria 10.5 650 N/A
Austria 15 700 200
Austria 42.2 1400 1400
Austria 2.8 1518 N/A
Austria 9.2 840 N/A
Austria 11.5 550 N/A
Austria Lower Austria 9 300 N/A
Austria Upper Austria 26.2 420 420
Austria Upper Austria 42.2 & 63 1300/1950 1300/1950
Austria 7.5 550 N/A
Austria Lower Austria 8 720 N/A
Austria Salzburg 8.3 390 N/A
Austria Salzburg 5.8 1240 N/A
Austria Lower Austria 3.5 721 N/A
Austria 10 1000 N/A
Austria Lower Austria 2.22 444 N/A
Austria Salzburg 4.5 944 N/A
Austria 10.1 1100 N/A
Austria Lower Austria 10.5 850 N/A
Austria 42 1700 740
Austria 5.2 680 N/A
Austria 11.8 1100 N/A
Austria 12.1 1087 N/A
Austria 11 1200 N/A
Austria Salzburg 25.3 750 750
Austria Lower Austria 22 & 70 1200/3000 1200/3000
Austria 8.9 1029 250
Austria 6.4 804 N/A
Austria Lower Austria 6 400 N/A
Austria Lower Austria 6.1 350 N/A
Austria 4 642 N/A
Austria 10.5 880 N/A
Austria Upper Austria 8.4 668 N/A
Austria 56 2200 2200
Austria 10 800 N/A
Austria Lower Austria 6.5 620 N/A
Austria Salzburg 5.5 1000 N/A

+Hm -Hm
23rd Feb Vertical Up Streif Tyrol verticalup.at/
24th Mar Fux'n Lauf in Gmunden fuxnlauf.wordpress.com/
7th Apr Jauerling Berglauf viertl-edv.com/berg/index.htm
22nd Apr St. Pauler Rabenstein Berglauf Carinthia lg-stpaul.at/berglauf.pdf
28th Apr Narzissenlauf Styria llc.suetschach.com/
1st May Reisskofel Berglauf Carinthia greifenburger.at/
5th May Welschlauf Steiermark welschlauf.com/
11th May Reisseck Wadlbeisser 9000 Steps Carinthia reisseck-wadlbeisser.at
12th May Feldkirch Alpelelauf Vorarlberg lsv-feldkirch.at
12th May Römerlauf auf den Magdalensberg Carinthia asv-maria-saal.co.at
12th May Drei Hugellauf toblers.info/dreihuegel
12th May Hausruck Challenge viertl-edv.com/berg/index.htm
17th May Über-Drüber-Marathon Kirchdorf laufgemeinschaft.bbs-kirchdorf.at/
17th May Schöpfl-Berglauf Wien runnersworld.at
20th May Eisentein Berglauf pielachtal-laufcup.at/
20th May Wartenfelslauf wartenfelslauf.at/
20th May Schafberglauf schafbergbahn.at/
20th May Gebirgsjagersteig Bergkriterium sonnwendstein-aktiv.at/
26th May Tolzer Berglauf Carinthia viertl-edv.com/berg/index.htm
2nd June The Rockman fit-factory.at/
3rd June Katrin Berglauf katrinberglauf.at/
7th June Mugel Berglauf Styria niklasdorf.com/
7th June Muckenkofel Berglauf viertl-edv.com/berg/index.htm
8th June Sommeralm Marathon Steiermark lauffestival.com/sommeralmmarathon
10th June Halltal Express Berglauf Styria wildthing.or.at/
10th June Schwarzgupf Berglauf Carinthia schwarzgupfberglauf.at/
10th June Dachstein Berglauf Steiermark dachstein-berglauf.at/
16th June Klander Berglauf Carinthia viertl-edv.com/berg/index.htm
16th June Hochkoenigs Kumpellauf hochkoenig.at
17th June Oetscher Marathon oetschermarathon.at/
17th June Kanzelwand Berglauf Vorarlberg tri-team-kleinwalsertal.com/
17th June Mariazellerland Berglauf Steiermark st-sebastian.at/
17th June Hugellauf svoturnen.blogspot.ch/
23rd June Frankenfelser Berglauf pielachtal-laufcup.at/
24th June Landsberger Hutten Bergluaf Tyrol tannheimertal.at/lbh-lauf
24th June Katschberglauf Carinthia lsc-rennweg.at
30th June Naturfreunde Berglauf linz.naturfreunde.at
30th June Grenzstaffellauf Ultra Styria grenzstaffellauf.com/
30th June Koschuta Berglauf Carinthia viertl-edv.com/berg/index.htm
30th June Hohe Wandlauf hoeflein.com/
1st Jul Werfener-Hütten Berglauf asvoe-sbg.at/
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Austria 7.8 840 N/A
Austria 10 1106 N/A
Austria 6.9 1080 N/A
Austria 42.2 N/A 850
Austria Upper Austria 70 4500 4500
Austria 42.2 1300 600
Austria Lower Austria 5.6 428 N/A
Austria Salzburg 10.4 1015 N/A
Austria Lower Austria 7.9 320 N/A
Austria 10 1000 N/A
Austria 13 1514 200
Austria 6 900 N/A
Austria 16, 28 & 43 1119/1515/1900 888/1284/1664
Austria 21.1 250 200
Austria 7.7 765 N/A
Austria 12.8 933 933
Austria 8.6 600 N/A
Austria 10 960 N/A
Austria 11 1300 N/A
Austria 20 1475 1475
Austria 10.4 1140 N/A
Austria 9.5 560 N/A
Austria 10 1170 N/A
Austria 12.5 785 N/A
Austria 12.1 600 600
Austria Upper Austria 10 1250 N/A
Austria 44 1800 1800
Austria 12.1 930 N/A
Austria 15.5 2120 N/A
Austria Lower Austria 7.5 1000 N/A
Austria Upper Austria 6.2 400 N/A
Austria Upper Austria 68 3500 3500 muehlviertel8000.at/
Austria 21.1 300 300
Austria 9.2 610 N/A

Red Bull 400 Austria 0.4 185 N/A
Austria 21.1 1336 1336
Austria Salzburg 6.2 840 N/A
Austria 6.25 680 N/A
Austria 52 2281 2281
Austria Upper Austria 50 2000 2000
Austria 11 450 450

1st Jul Muttersberglauf Vorarlberg berglaufteam.com/
1st Jul Zirbitzkogel Berglauf Steiermark zirbitz-berglauf.at
1st Jul Mountain Run Seefeld Tyrol mountainrun-seefeld.at/
1st Jul Gletscher Marathon Pitztal-Imst Tyrol gletschermarathon.at/
7th Jul Berg Marathon Gmunden bergmarathon.at
7th Jul Montafon-Arlberg Marathon Vorarlberg montafon-arlberg-marathon.com/
7th Jul Hutwisch Berglauf hutwischberglauf.at/
8th Jul Gernkogel Berglauf aufiowi.at
8th Jul Ochsenberger Berglauf redplates.at/
8th Jul Tarvis Monte Lussari Carinthia ustositarviso.it
15th Jul Grossglockner Berglauf Carinthia grossglocknerberglauf.at/
15th Jul Zillertaler Berglauf-Sprint Tux-Finkenberg Tyrol zillertaler-berglauf.com
21st Jul Silvrettarun 3000 Tyrol galtuer.com
21st Jul Arlberger Jakobilauf Vorarlberg arlbergadler.eu/
22nd Jul Obergailtaler Berglauf Carinthia oeav-obergailtal.at
22nd Jul Pitztaler Steinbock Trophy Tyrol pitztal.com
29th Jul Drei Hutten Rennen Tyrol drei-huetten-rennen.at/
29th Jul Stuhlecklauf Styria rettenegger-stuhlecklauf.at/
29th Jul Schlickeralm Lauf Tyrol schlickeralmlauf.com/
29th Jul Greiser Gletschermarsch Tyrol oetztal.com/wandern
5th Aug Harikiri Berglauf Mayrhofen Tyrol mayrhofen-harakiri.com/
5th Aug Ulrichsberglauf Carinthia asv-maria-saal.co.at/
5th Aug Diedems Challenge Vorarlberg diedams-challenge.at
11th Aug Erzberglauf Styrian Pyramid Styria erzbergsport.at
11th Aug Gasner Stoanilauf Steiermark usv.gasen.at/
12th Aug Feuerkogel Berglauf Ebensee feuerkogel-berglauf.org
12th Aug Berg Marathon Kainach Steiermark tus-kainach.at
12th Aug Diexer Panoramalauf Carinthia diexer-panoramalauf.at
12th Aug Glungezer Berglauf Tyrol svtulfes.at/
15th Aug Hinteralm Brutal Lauf viertl-edv.com/berg/index.htm
15th Aug Sternsteinlauf sportunionbadleonfelden.at
15th Aug Muehlviertel 8000 (Relay)
18th Aug Ganghofer Trail Leutasch Tyrol ganghofertrail.at/
18th Aug Reisberglauf Carinthia lac-wolfsberg.at/
18th Aug Steiermark redbull.at/400
18th Aug Lecher Hohenhalbmarathon Vorarlberg lech-zuers.at
19th Aug Hochalmlauf lc-rauris.at
19th Aug Kathereiner Berglauf Steiermark lca-hochschwab.at/
25th Aug Karwendelmarsch Tyrol karwendelmarsch.info/
25th Aug Linzer Berg Marathon linzer-bergmarathon.at
25th Aug Geierwally Trophy Tyrol geierwally-lauf.lechtal.at/
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Austria Lower Austria 4.5 1160 N/A
Austria 12.9 1234 N/A lsv1990kitzbuehel.com
Austria 6 1350 N/A
Austria 5.4 401 N/A
Austria 11.4 1550 N/A
Austria Lower Austria 8.8 1100 N/A
Austria 5.6 513 N/A
Austria 4.5 400 N/A
Austria 5.8 750 N/A
Austria 3.6 605 N/A
Austria 47 1900 1900
Austria 6 1277 N/A
Austria Upper Austria 5.2 680 N/A
Austria 7.5 800 N/A
Austria 9.2 520 N/A
Austria 30 & 57 800/1850 800/1850
Austria 10 800 N/A
Austria Salzburg 8 1126 N/A
Austria 0.49 100 N/A
Austria Lower Austria 9.8 1200 N/A
Austria Upper Austria 7.1 650 N/A

Millennium Tower Run Austria 0.84 140 N/A
Austria Salzburg 12.5 550 N/A
Austria 9.3 610 N/A

Tour de Tirol (3 Stages) Austria 10, 21 & 42 N/A/N/A/2160 N/A/N/A/450
Austria 12 1000 N/A
Austria 9.2 820 N/A
Austria 14 610 N/A
Austria Lower Austria 7.5 650 N/A
Austria 8.6 500 150
Austria 3.1 667 N/A
Austria 6 568 N/A lsv1990kitzbuehel.com
Austria Lower Austria 7 710 N/A
Austria 10.5 900 N/A
Austria 5.25 590 N/A
Austria 5 400 N/A

25th Aug Fadensteiglauf strabag-alpinteam.at
26th Aug Kitzbuehelerhorn Berglauf Tyrol
1st Sep Grosskirchheim Mohar Berglauf Carinthia grosskirchheim.gv.at/
1st Sep Annaberger Berglauf Tyrol annaberger-berglauf.at/
1st Sep Goldechman Berglauf Carinthia goldeckman.at/
2nd Sep Rax Berglauf wsv-payerbach.at/
7th Sep Karrenlauf Vorarlberg sc-guetel.at
8th Sep Duxeralm Lauf Tyrol tri-x-kufstein.at/
9th Sep Tannheimer Hill Climb Tyrol tannheimertal.at/hillclimb/
9th Sep Pfander Berglauf Vorarlberg viertl-edv.com/berg/index.htm
15th Sep Stanzer Panoramalauf Steiermark stanzer-panoramalauf.at/
15th Sep Bettelwurflauf Tyrol lauflostirol.at/
15th Sep Kalk Trophy Tunnel Race kalktrophy.com/bewerbe/tunnel-lauf
16th Sep Muttereralm Berglauf Tyrol runtothetop.at/
16th Sep Vom See Zum Berglauf Carinthia vomseezumberg.at/
22nd Sep Worthersee Trail Maniak Carinthia woerthersee-trail.com/
22nd Sep Saalbach – Hinterglemm Tyrol sporthotel-ellmau.at/
23rd Sep Asitzgipfel Berglauf viertl-edv.com/berg/index.htm
23rd Sep Turmlauf Tyrol turmlauf.at/turmlauf
29th Sep Schneeberglauf schneeberglauf.at/
29th Sep Gislauf gislauf.at/de
29th Sep Wien millenniumcityrun.at/de
30th Sep Wasserfall Lauf viertl-edv.com/berg/index.htm
30th Sep Techelsberglauf Carinthia techelsberg.gv.at
5-7th Oct Tyrol tourdetirol.com/
7th Oct Marserlelauf Carinthia viertl-edv.com/berg/index.htm
7th Oct Volderer Berglauf Tyrol blt-volders.at/
7th Oct Wild Wasser Lauf Steiermark wiwalauf.com
7th Oct Walzberglauf alpenverein.at/melk/
14th Oct Kahlenberglauf Wien hoehenstrassenlauf.com/
14th Oct Ossi Berglauf Tyrol sport-ossi.at/2012-berglauf
21st Oct Astberg Lauf Tyrol
26th Oct Prochenberglauf ybbsitz.at/
8th Dec Saualmlauf Carinthia saualmlauf.laufclub-krappfeld.at/
9th Dec Kolsassberg Lauf Tyrol kolsassberg-run.at/
31st Dec Silvesterlauf Greifenburg-Gnoppitz Carinthia ichlaufe.org/de/laufkalender/14486
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